
A6—LancasterFarming, Friday, July3,1&31

Hay
Markets
Regional Hay

Friday, Jane 26
Report suppliedby PDA

(All bay No. 2 and better, prices
paid by the dealers at the farm and
perton.)

New crop hay steady to $5 lower,
some second cutting Alfalfa on the
market. Straw steady to weak and
slow.

New Crop Alfalfa 60.00-80.00;
New Crop Mixed hay 55.00-70.00;
New CropTimothy hay 50.00-65.00;
Straw 30.0040.00; Mulch 25.00-
40.00.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday, June26
Report supplied by PDA

39 loadshay and 14 loadsstraw.
Alfalfa, few 55.00-80.00; Mixed

hay 55.00-90.00; Timothy hay, few
48.00-92.00; Straw 58.00-71.00, one
at 48.00; Ear Com, 18 loads 126.00-
138.00, few downto 118.00.

New Holland Hay
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, July 1
Report suppliedby auction

60 loads.
Alflafa 66.00-116.00; Timothy 80-

97.00; Mixed 44.00-110.00; Straw
46.00- Com 120-132.

Good’s Hay
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday, June29
Report supplied by auction

87 loads.
Alfalfa 56.00-97.00; Timothy

52.00- Mixed Hay 60.00-94.00;
Straw 40.00-69.00; Com 80.00-
142.00; Clover 69.00-78.00.

Keister’s Hay
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, June30

Report suppliedby auction
10 loads.
New Alfalfa 56.00-72.00;

Hay 58.00-70.00; Timothy
65.00; Ear Com 112.00

Martinsburg Livestock
Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday, June 29

Report supplied bythe auction
CATTLE 142; High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 65.0067.10,
Choice 64.0066.00,Good 61.0064.00,
Standard 52.00-58.50, Utility 48.50-
52.00. Choice slaughter heifers
64.50-66.00, Good 61.00-64.50,
Standard 56.0060.00, Utility 48.00-
56.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 47.00-51.50, Cutters
44.5047.00. Canner & Low Cutter
38.5043.00. Shells down to 34,00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 54,50-
58.50, Good 52.00-54.50, Standard
48.00- Utility 45.0048.00. Yield
grade #1 slaughter bulls 52.00-
56.00; yield grade #2 51.0064.00.
Choice feeder steers 60.0066.00,
Good 59.0061.00, Medium 54.00-
59.00; Good feeder heifers 52.00-
56.50, Medium 50.0064.00; Good
feeder bulls 60.0066.00, Medium
55.0060.00.

CALVES 479: Prime vealers
90.00- Choice 85.00-90.00, Good
75.00- Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 70.00-75.00,90-110 lbs. 65.00-
70.00. 70-90 lbs. 55.0065.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90.00-111.00;
holstein heifers 90.00-172.50.

HOGS 292; US No. 1-2barrows &

gilts 53.0064.50, No. 1-3 52.00-53.20,
No. 2-3 51.0062.00, No. 2-3 48.00-
51.00. US No. 16 sows 45.00-50.00,
No. 2-3 44.0046.00. Boars 36.00-
40.50,

FEEDER PIGS 118: US No. 1-3
2540 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-32.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-85 lbs. 34.00-51.00
per head.

SHEEP 1: One slaugher ewe at
32.00.

GOATS 5:20.00-37.00per head.

Virginia Potatoes
Demand moderate. Market

slightly lower. Washed and sacked
roundwhites US one A. 50 lbs. $5.00,
few $4.75; 10 lbs., $1.25 few lower;
10 lbs., baled $1.30, occasionally
higher, few lower; 5 lbs., baled 75
cents, few higher and lower. Bulk
per cwt US one washed $7.50 some
lower. Sales to processors bulk cwt
unwashed open markeh round-
whites 85 percent US one or better
quality too few sales to establish a
market.

Pa. Grain
Monday, June 29

Report supplied by PDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central Pa.’ Com steady
to 15 cents lower. Wheat steady to
50 cents lower. Barley steady to 20
cents lower. Oats steady to 30 cents
lower. Ear Com steady to $5 lower.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
cept Ear Com per ton.)

Southeastern Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.53-3.85,

average 3.68; Wheat No. 2 range
3.20-3.28, average 3.28; Barley No.
3 range 2.00-2.30, average 2.21;
Oats No. 2range 2.40-2.75, average
2.60; Ear Com range 97.00-115.00,
average 107.26,

CentralPa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.50-3.80,

average 3.67; Wheat No. 2 range
3.25-3.60 few reported 3.85, average
3.55; Barley No. 3 range 2.20-2.40,
average 2.29; Oats No. 2 range
2.10-2.60, few reported 1.90,
average 2.36; Ear Com 100.05
110.00, average 105.00.

South Centra)Pa.
Com No. 2-yrange 3.60-3.75, few

reported down to 3.35, average
3.60; Wheat No. 2 range 3.15-3.20,
average 3.19; Barley No. 3 range
2.25-2.50, few reported 2.70,
average 2.43; Oats No. 2 range
2.40-2.60, few reported, 2.75;average 2.51; Ear Com range
100.00-105.00, average 103.06.

WesternPa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.25-3.55,

average 3.42; Wheat No. 2 range
3.253.75, average 3.53; Barley No.
3 range 2.252.35, average 2.30;
Oats No. 2 range 2.00-2.45, average
2.24; Ear Com range 85.00-88.60,
average 86.80.

Southeastern, Central&
South Central Summary

Com No. 2-y range 3.53-3.80,
average 3.66; Wheat No. 2 range
3.253.45, average 3.36; Barley No.
3 range 2.152.40, average 2.27;
Oats No. 2range 2.152.70, average
2.46; Ear Com range 100.05112.00,
average 105.38.

STEERBEEF
521/2Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

Choice 3: 555700 lbs. 106.00-
108,00, late 107-108 mostly 1-2.00
higher.

Choice 2: 555700 lbs. 108.05
111.00.

Choice 4: 550-800 lbs. 98,05101.00,
late 105101.00,2.053.00higher.

Good 2-3: 605700 lbs. 101.00-
103.50no comparison.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Good 2-3:555700 lbs. 101.00.
Cow beef not established

Demand and trading light.
COW BEEF

ILoad
FOB Omaha Basis

UTLY BRKG; 400/up lbs. 81.50
(Midwest), 3-4.

PRIMAL BEEFCUTS
1 Load

FOB Omaha Basis

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N& J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0330

FORES: 135210 lbs. 86.50.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, Jane 30
Report supplied byUSDAMixed

55.00- Compared to Monday’s 4:15
report: Choice 3 steer beef steady.

HAULING
NATIONWIDE

Compared to Monday’s 2:15
report: Fresh pork loins steady-
-1.50 lower. Picnics and Boston
Butts not established. Fresh hams
steady on load of 26/up lbs. Sdls
Bellies 12-16 lbs. steady to 1.00
lower than Monday or 4.00-5.00
lower than Friday. Trading slow.
Demand light to moderate. Sales
reported on 31 1/2 loads plus 5
loads of trimmings and variety
meats.

Rayß. Harbold
Rd 1 Box 95

Hershey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061

Monday - Friday 8 A.M.-4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn

40 Donegal Springs Rd.

Livestock market and auction news
good steadyto 3.00 higher. Choice 3
heifer beef mostly 1.00-2.00 higher,
Good 2.00-3.00 higher. Demand
light from processors, moderate
from packers. Trading moderate.
The boxed beef carcass cutout
value declined $.lB to an estimated
$113.12per cwt.

Sales reported on 126 loads of
steer and heifer beef.

Choice 3 : 700-900 lbs. 113.00
steady.

Choice 3:600-800 lbs. 111.00.
Choice 3 : 600-700 lbs. 111.00-

112.50.
Choice 2: 600-700 lbs. 112.00-

113.50.
Choice 4:600-900 lbs. 100.00.
Choice 2-3; 600-900 lbs. 100.00

(Hols.)
Good 2-3 : 600-900 lbs. 101.00-

103,00, late 103.00, steady 2.00
higher.

FRESH PORK CUTS

VARIETY MEATS

Good 2-3; 605700 lbs. 104.55
107.00no comparison.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Good 2-3:605900 lbs. 103.00.

HEIFERBEEF
731/2Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
ShenandoahValley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June27

Report supplied by auction

Attention Cage layer Operators

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Mt. Joy, PA 17552

LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 105.00-107.00,
steady-1.50 lower; 17-20 lbs. 101.50
Late Monday; 17-20 lbs. -101.50
102.00, steady; 20/up lbs. 86.00
87.00pt Ids, steady-1.00 lower.

SPARERIBS: 3/5 lbs. 105.00
frozen.

SKINNED HAMS: 26-30 lbs.
85.50, steady; 26/up lbs. 85.50,
steady.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-16 lbs. 52.00
late Monday; 12-14 lbs. 51.00-52.00,
late 51.00, steady w/Monday or 4-
5.00 lower than Friday; 14-16 lbs.
51.00-52,00 late 51.00, steady
w/Monday, or 4-5,00 lower than
Friday; 16-18lbs. 48.0052.00 pt Ids;
2025 lbs. 41.00.

BNLS CUT BUTT: 5-3 lbs. 117.50
118.00.

SKINNED JOWLS: 53.50 Fresh,
53.50 Frozen.

PORK TRIMMINGS
BONELESS PROCESSING

(Chemical Lean)
42% FreshTrimmings 55.00.
42% Fresh Trimmings 56.50 next

week ship.

STOCKER, FEEDER, AND
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Good
Light Steer Calves 65.00-70.00;
Medium 60.00-65.00; Plain 55.00-
60.00; Good Heavy Steers 62.00-
67.00; Medium 58.00-62.00; Plain
53.00- Holstein Steers 55.50
and down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 51.00-58.00; Medium 46.06-
51.00; Plain 41.00-46.00; Good
Heavy Heifers 50.00-53.75; Medium
45.00- Plain 40.00-45.00;
Slaughter Cows 42.00-47.00;
Utilities 38.00-41.00; Canners &

Cutters 30.00 and down; Milk &

Stock Cows 585.00 and down; Stock
Bulls 60.00 and down; Slaughter
Bulls 55.50and down.

CALVES: Veal Calves 75.00 and
down; Baby Calves 152.50 and
down.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Choice Blue
O 68.50; GoodRed O 62.00; Feeder
Lambs 52.00; Slaughter Ewes 17.25
and down; Stock Ewes 51.00 and
down.

HOGS; Top 51.10; Heavy 45.00;
Medium 45.00; Light 39.00; Sows
46.00 and down; Boars 36.25 and
down.


